PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ChipSensors Limited	08/31/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silicon Laboratories Inc.	
Street Address:	400 West Cesar Chavez	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8007167
Patent Number:	7554134
Application Number:	13065293
Application Number:	12453965
Application Number:	12975846
Application Number:	12977358
Application Number:	12977370
Application Number:	13494392
Application Number:	12975659
Application Number:	12975677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123471615 **Phone**: 5123471611

Email: mjones@oepelaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

PATENT

REEL: 028642 FRAME: 0246

502002589

Correspondent Name: O'Keefe, Egan, Peterman & Enders LLP

Address Line 1: 1101 S. Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2: Suite C200

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SILA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard D. Egan

Total Attachments: 1

source=_0726081543_001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028642 FRAME: 0247

Schedule 2

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective August 31, 2011 by and between Silicon Laboratories Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 400 West Cesar Chavez, Austin, Texas 78701 and ChipSensors Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws of Ireland and having its registered address at Block 2, International Business Centre, Plassey Industrial Park, Limerick, Ireland.

Assignment of Patents and Applications. ChipSensors Ltd. sells, assigns and transfers to Silicon 1. Laboratories Inc. its entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and applications listed in ExhibitA, any U.S. or foreign counterparts which claim priority to such patents and patent applications, and any other patents, patent applications and U.S. or foreign counterparts owned by ChipSensors Ltd., including its right to sue for past, present and future infringement.

Silicon Laboratories Inc.

Nestor Ho

Secretary and General Counsel

Date: Aug 31, 2011

PALDMS/431218.1

RECORDED: 07/26/2012

7

PATENT REEL: 028642 FRAME: 0248